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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 19289)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

..... State of West Virginia, ... SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY

Edgar B. Sims, Auditor, C.of C."BTag. 411 Seventh Ave.,
........ Charleston, W. Va» o Pittsburgh, Pa.
........................................................................................... ol 2R, . . 1.

PROPOSED LOCATION

"""""""""""""""""""" KBRS ot b Center Distriet
________ John McElroy Heirs, ... ... . Wetzel . . ... County
¢c/o Maria Barth, A
_____ P??}!?EAY?,'._,,F.’.F.Y.:f'_?}}%‘??.'ﬁ_s._?f’_:Y.a" L T T
e e John MeElroy s

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated.................._._..

___________ February 27, 1986 . made by. Maria Barth etal . 4
........ South Penn O4) Company . and recorded on the...23X.8 day
of . e A pril,l%& -, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book...S1l=A . : page........:.-'? ...............

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..............._. day.... before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Pt St BT Sadlendd 0T ST e
WELL OPERATOR

Chamber/of Commerce Bldge.
411 Seventh Ave., :

Address } e
of
Well Operator Pittshurgh, s
SAd s O 222097
Pennsylvania*‘
SEAIR et e
*Section 3..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrmrsBuoReH, Pa. April 22, 193

Department of Mines,
Cher leston, W. Va,
Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:w=

We are enclosing lerewi th Notice, in
duplicate, of mroposed location of South Penn 01l
Compeny's well No. 4 on the John McElroy Farm,
Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.
Cloth tracing showing proposed location of said
well is being forwar ded under separate cower.

The minerals in the John McElroy

Farm are owned by the John MeElroy Heirs, e¢/o
Vgria Barth, Locust Ave., Ext. Fairmont, W. Va.

Yours very truly

EEY-JRM

Ene.

09/22/2023
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N. P. RHINEHART
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

April 26, 1937

John McElroy Heirs

¢/o Maria Barth

Locust Avenue Ext.,
Fairmont, West Virginie

Gentlemen:

A notice of a proposed location of o0il or
gas Well No. 4 on the John McElroy Farm, Center District,
Wetzel County, has been received from the South Penn 0il
Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. A copy of the notice
and location plat should have been mailed you by the well
operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed
location, please file same not later than May 6, 1937.

Very truly yours,

:;écaa4xie_ ;Sf ,(:%é%éfk;céz
Secretary

OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

MG:g

May 10, 1937.
Just received the above on this date

- ﬁ?{tyg y the location you have indicated is O, K. -

JOHN McELROY HEIRS,

szAéaéi1iy?zngZ9

GEORGE L MeELROY.
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Hay 6, 1937
South Penn 0il Company
Chamber of Commerce Building
411 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania
Gentlemens Atts Mr. Elton E, Young, Lend Agent

Permit Wete155 to drill Well No. 4 on the John MoElrgy
Farm, Center District, Vetzel County, is enclosed.

Duplicate permits are now being issueds One shall
be posted on the rig.

Very truly yours,

Seore :
011, AND GAS DIVISION.

MGsg
encl

copy to Inspector Courtney.
lat 39d-40"
long 80d=35"

09/22/2023



Hard or

0il, Gas

Depth

Formation Color Soft Top Bottom of Water foond Remarks
09[22/2023
Dt October 20, 1937. »
APPROVED.%.. :; l mN OIL COMPAN Y) , Owner
By..... Land Agent °

/ (Tiﬂe%)



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No..._ W ELl=199 0il or Gas Well OIL
(Kind)
Company. SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY z = z
Address. 411, Seventh Ave..Pittsburgh,Pas.. Tubmg | Drling | Wel Packers
Farm John McEl’rov Acres 56
Location (waters)..... n&eel !s. Run of Little F ianngsm
Well No 4 F]ev1255 46 16 Kind of Packer..=.......
District.......... Center..... ... County. \Ne tzel 13 =
The surface of tract is owned in fee b no- l.r HIS A0 1324(Pulled) Size of =
/o Maria Barth _ adres PSiruon ?w@ 8% 169&(Pulled) -
Mineral rights are owned by..sIIlQ ,g IR¥ e _____________ 5 s v 2E TS 5 ! Pepthodet= im0
c/o. Maria Barth. .. Amuu ..... airmonf,W.¥a.. 53/16 2088 =
Drilling commenced June 4, 1937 S Perf. top.osis -
Drilling completed August 6, 1937 2 2214 Perf. bottom...........=.....
Date shot Aug. 12, 1937 T)epth of shot321924 Liners Used.... Berk iop. o
Open Flow /IDOths Water in E b€ Inch Cond. 16 Perf. bottom......ooocemnc.
................................ /10ths Mere. in == Inch
Volume...1.2.988 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED..... = SIZE =.No. FT..= Date
Rock Pressure 1bs o= hrs. 3
o389 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT1088 FEET..48. . INCHES
Fresh water - feet = feet 1190 FEET.. 60... INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 1945 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng;}tor Top Bottom o?ilw(ittl:r gggzg Remarks
Mapletown|Coal 1088 1092
Pittsburgh Coal 1190 1195
lurphy Sand 1314 1330
Little Dunpkard 1555 1575
Big Dunkard 1675 1706
1st Gas Sand 1716 1738
lst Salt Pand 1875 1900
2nd Salt Pand 1935 2227
Water 1945 4|Blr.pr.hr.
Maxon Sanp 2298 2915
Little Lime 2346 2354
Pencil Caye 2354 2358
Big Lime 2358 2407
Big Injun| Sand 2407 2643
Gas 2486-89 1l.8"W., 3"
Gas 2509-2512| 3.2W.1"
Squaw Sangd 2650 2665
Berea Griit 2785 2812
50 Ft. Sapd 3069 3084
Stray Sand 3218 3230
il & Gas | 3219=-24 0il- 10Bbl.
Gas 1.5"W.3"
Gordon Sand 3230 3242
Total mepth 3242 l
{
09/22/2023

(Over)



: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Watek Found Remarks
09/22/2023
=
i o May 15, 1959 10
APPROVED SOUTH/ PENN NATURAL GAS COMPAN! , Owner
" N e e e o By, [ ect@uty - WY alonnan =

George/ W. msﬁﬂe) Land Agent



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. 0il or Gas Well
ks S EEESRS i (KIND)
Company_ SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY S et N e
Address_P. O. Box 1280, Parkersburg, W, Va. Tubing Drilling Well BERAES
Farm John McElroy Aevei 38 '
Location (waters) Steel Run o
Well No b Elov J;;is ! 6 16. Kind of Packer
District. Center County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee byEleanOr D, McElroy, et@dls 132k None Size of
336 locust Avenue  Aggress Fairmont, W, Va, 8% _ | 1694 | DNone
Mineral rights are owned by_mmm;m-_ 6% 2383 23 i Depthwet.... .
8l5 =~ 4th Street Address_ Fairmont, W, Va, 53/16 3088 | 3088
Drilling commenced _June L, 1937 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed A%}at 6: 1937 2 321 3214 Perf.bottom____
Date Sh°'—g:§';29;g;—;§"g‘20: To. Liners Used Perb top = . =~
With : Perf.bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch E—— -
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE __No.Ft __Date
Volume 7 _MCF Cu. Ft.
Rock P e 1bs hrs.
O(;lc o 10 bbls.. 1st 24 h: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. 1088 FEET. 48 INCHES
XDEESR water 1945 feet. feet 1190 yEET 60 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet __FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom (gﬂW(:::r g:‘l:gi Remarks
Conducter 16
Mapletown Coal 1088 1092
Pittsburgh Codl 1190 1195
Murphy Sand 131, 1330
Little 1555 1575
Big Dunkard 1675 1706
lst, Gas Sand 1716 1735
1lst. Salt San 1875 1900
2nd, Salt San 1935 2227
Water 1945 h-bailers per Hou
Maxton Sand 2298 2315
Little Lime 2346 2354
Pencil Cave 2354 2358
Big Lime 2358 24,07
Big Injun 24,07 2643
Gas 24,86-2489
Gas 2509=2512
Squaw Sand 2650 2665
Berea Grit 2785 2812
Fifty Foot 3069 308,
Stray Sand 3218 3230
0il & Gas | 3219-3224
Gordon Sand 3230 322
TOTAL DEPTH 3242
NOTE: = THIS WELL LAS DRILLED [N 1937 U'NDE"P PERMIT NO,. WEE‘-155%{,‘7 .
AV
\‘1:}' MAY 1958 )\
= RECEIVED D
: ST VIRGINIA R
~ DEPT. OF MIRES Q;"’
TR

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NGW/ 2 5— F : Well No 4(_

, Wi

cou Y_MQQ,__

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packér Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

%Q‘/M— T2 42| T2/ | Zzwrren
Dty Lo 78T | 44  Fo 3195
'éz//af' /o]’ Yoy
_,_m;z < — iy /7 N3
T !/f/x/// ' fo Zog¥

N
D

Drillers’ Names.
A

/f-ﬂ/— %W;z,_
Remarks:
‘7//7{4" = 7;///%;/{::/ L —

& 7 é/ad;—
7/;;’/»7 o § Horih Aetly.

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

/" DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023 Q@
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND) .
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well NO 10 Size of
District_ County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totalidepth=______- s Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottome o
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch sy : v T
Rexrf. bottom.. . -~ .
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure ibs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

0812212023



ﬁ 7 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No M L= P

Well No 4‘

COMP ; ZM DDREWWI
A é —-——;, 2 —
3 DISTRICT COUN m___

FAR

./ vé 5
Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
AL g Tkl fatf b Fo T05S
, ;;/ Zy#y = |39/ feZey?
f;]/}fl/f" A fff? /[, f? 1(37
Jevod d Wete Q1 2745

%fﬁ’lor7‘/t?2 1 ‘4% l y.

7‘%‘ 2750

o~

'@MJ

"/«?4’/{4 = /5

Mﬂ A fpec ///

s it Py e ﬂf' 2S5 o

e [0 -ézl,mfxf A/W =lge'  fo 2450
ﬁv,///t £4 { 771 fo 23 83\l TR vy

///{‘f/

.90

.5'6"‘; :

2 ‘//51[/ %/,,/A / /

Remarks:

Wﬂéfp.—.?r/#wz d /Mé /W

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

‘ :(l >
7

DlmlC‘l"WILL INSPECTOR .

09/22/2023



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN'
TUBING DRILEING WELL PASS
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Depth set_
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depthe > = Pert. top 3
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom %
Li d Perf. t .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch e Ve B s
Perf bottomeasae .
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: FE 5. Pate
Rock pressure ibs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet feet FEET. TNCHES—FEET_..__INCHES
Salt water feet : feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

082212023



z :
5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
V-

1% DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Nn%;—% (L5 ‘¢> Well No._Z"~
COMP _dﬁm 7/”37‘:/%@_ DR Ll cizg, /7//éj
paniiietons - ééz/’if/;/ DISTRICT Vgn c NTJf?:f; Z
FiA Material Used 6

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

5 _ V27 B by 48 %
i ;:/W#L;/si’)%%c» g 1774 |

Pk fr ) 72 7| it Ve
e sy

BB R S : 7
Drillers’ Names [44’/ ZY — L TEZ y. z i
Z p—— % , /
= s gi £Z - P . l(
Remarks:

J %4/@/ 7% TN s
/% £Mr7% Wty 14 ‘"MA’Wc

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WILL INSPECTOR

Z 09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL P
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer—_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf<bottom. =3
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch . pe'-
Pexrf. bottom ...~

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Merec. in______Inch

RRock pressure

Qil

Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ : feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

0912212023



/,3 7 (/ ¢ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
L DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit leff/ 5-5 /¢> S %

7 mi
</

l‘é\g Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

Gile, Yee Yoo 7&%&//( fr 77
> 24 2 i 17/2| L5 | 477
/¢!’ fo /897

f /62 70 AT
= r e )5 P S50

A%ZZ:" /&4 Lo [T 3
A bar4 2J_

/o’ o )L LS

‘f'cf, /ﬁ{ //LZ 33 0‘977;',/

£

Remarks

‘{/7}2/2/7‘//4’5/0//f f// f{' /0 454
) é - (c[’ e~ vfw,,W\h\
“K/”// oo S /‘//‘) S o= ,@2%2,152’2?&;\

L f‘BZ-fB‘f%/

.( Q!‘ ‘\h‘\ d'-s
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. & ‘:l)g%/b
!;‘

- : \”\&L
. 4%

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR :

09/22/2023




oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA %

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

LN

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totatlepth -~ » Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 25 Pepf.-bottom__= %
: Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch gy Ul £, 0D
Perd. bottomaea oo

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

" 0612212023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 32421

Clay te 3198!

Cement 31981-3188!

Stone 31881'-3183"' - Sealing Stray Sand and shet hole
Clay teo - - 3088 et fR AT e BTN '
Remove 5 3/16" casing as hole is filled and plugged ‘

Clay te 3%9! ar Va3 CO J
~ Cement 30491=3039* Exf s BV gemll  dmonr
Stone 3039'-3034"! - Sealing 50 Ft. Sand

Set bridge at 2765¢

Cement 27651=2755"

Stone 27551=2750t - Sealing Berea Grit

Set bridge at
Cement

2387' and remove 6 5/8" casing as hole is filled
23871=2377"

Stone 2377'=-2372' - Sealing Squaw & Big Injun Sands

Clay te 2326!

Cement 23261'-23161

Stone 2316'-2311"' - Sealing Big Lime & Little Lime Sands

Clay to 22781 RS SRR o L8

Cement 22781-2268" R

Stone 2268'-2263' - Sealing Maxton Sand

Clay te 18551 - e

Cement 1855'-1845"

Stone 1845t-1840! - Sealing First & Secend Salt Sands

Set bridge at 1736!

Clay te 1535¢

Cement 15351-15251

Stone 152511520 - Sealing Big Dunkard & Little Dunkard
Sands

Set bridge at 13491

Cement, 1349'-1339!

Stone 1339'-1334"

Clay te 12251

Cement 1225'=1170' - Cementing Pittsburgh Ceal

Clay te 1122¢

Cement 11221'-1068! - Cementing Mapletown Coal

Clay to surface
Erect marker as described in Rule 18, -~ 1931 Regulations,
To the Department of Mines

Coal Owner or Operator,

Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly (yours,
SOUTH FENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
By /ofaoog Wb VWikonia .
: George) W, Wilsman, LandWeBefgerator.
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a;@g)f?g /2692 3

1st. day of JUNE 19 59

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

”.-.AJ

% the Department of Mines; one
r plugging said well; and one for

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authori v
the well inspector.




" Form 0G'9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va

/ e

Eleaner D, McElroy, et al. . soum PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

336 Lecust Avenue '
Fairmont, West Virginia 4y

kY « “Address fLd 2 AT e

P. 0, Box 1280, Parkersburg, Wea’b Virgj.nia

Complete Address

v ¥ . =

t
~ ! WV “
4 e ? : i ‘ AW X Mﬂy 25th, 19 59
{ ‘
t

Coal Operator or, Coal Owner

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

e 2 e R Center District
Address
H P
s et & Wetzel er t
Bessie E, Barth, et al, iy T S g T

fneral Owners e Well No. L F0° 357

815 — kth Street = o - “
Fairmont, West Virginia
Address 5 -

1 i

John McElroy pr, vl

o ' L -

Inspector to be notified MR, O. E. BUTCHER, m HUNDRED, PH, Pres 54&561

&mnmﬁmwmm

<

Ge'ri%lefn‘en o

The undersigned well operator is abqut to ali)andon the above described well and will cé'r_nmence

f \ 5 »‘_1 \

. ‘J\,’
the woork of plugging ‘and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on whlch this notice so mailed is received, or in due course

should be receivéd by the Départment of Mmes)

This notice is given yoti in order that your respective representatives may be present-at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
sourh\_mm NATURAL GAS COMPANY

By, 0%‘-04-}‘»» Vi/ YVartorrrpgr'——

] ell, Operator.
S George W. Wilsman, Land® AZEnt
(= ‘\\ m}

NOTE: ﬁ W oﬂ,all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b99/2&@23
engineer, show e df‘s d ¢ y in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of 3 ow ad]a tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and r&‘& and d s of such well from-two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted w1tﬁ~{& Otl 3 g

NOTE: In case pluggmg"!’ not commenced within fou& months from the above date, this permit shall expire

and be of no further force or effect.
WET=155-P PerMIT NUMBER

(over)

wet-15S-T
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FORM OG-8
. )

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Eleanor D. Hcm_roy, et al,
336 Iocust o/u. orxmn-on BR OWNER

an—%&

BOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P.0.Box 1280, Parkersburg, W, Va,

COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 14 1959
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Center District
ADDRESS
Bessie E; Barth, et al, Wetzel County
e e
815 = Lth éE;E,{ ik Well. No 4
Fairmont, West Virminia
John McElroy Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING O._E,. Butcher

: AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Wood

} ss:
Robert MceVickers and Floyd Gump
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Rex Mason & Co,,Contractor-
Xelx opBratoE, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

July , 1959, and that the well was plugged

County of

was commenced on the 2nd _ day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SI1ZE & KIND ng_.l.:o L:r'r“m
Clay~ B, 3198 Cement| 3198%'| 3188%'
Stone 3188% | 3183! Clay 3183 | 3088%
Removed 5" Casing-| Stone 3088' | 3083" Clay 3083 | 2049!
Cement 2049% | 3039!'|| Per, Bridge 27654
Stone 2765 | 2760! Gement| 2760%' | 2750"
Per, Bridge 25001 Stone 2500%' | 2490t
] Cement " 2hoo! | 2480% Clay 24801 | 2383
Ripped 7" Casing af 1712' and set & per, bridge on|ltop of pipe leff in,
Stone 1712%| 1707'| Cave & Clay 1707% | 1535!
Stone 15354 | 1530! Cement| 1530%''| 1520!
Cave & Clay 1520 | 13340 Cement| 1334! | 1325!
Clay 1325' | 1225 Cement| 1225%' | 1170V
Stone 1170 | 1165! Clay 1165' | 1122%
Cement 1122' | 1068! Stone 1068 1063%
Clay 1063t [to surfice ,
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
~nanm Mapletown 1088 | 1092t
namey Pittsburgh 1190° 1195 Pipe and Concrete
(NAME) with Metal Name Plate,
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. . _15th day of

July ;1959
And further deponents saith not. W 0M M
22324?5 9/22/2023
. Sworn to and subscn}é&)efére me%\ L2 64 dayof ___ < MZ’/“ 1952
= - \ t \‘:)39 *@ &(—% W?W—w/
“My comm1ssx9n expl.res oy JED ":% Notary Public.
(77\,’ / / 2zl [ CE\;‘\\RG\“\R — Permit No. WET-155-P
= > w2 £ST Ny’
> o = : s 'Lu
%, ER MINES ()
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No, 55 ~5— =5 P Well No #_

oo tctsfasig, 1IZ.

Fi)é; Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

AN\

et gy S A 20t |

P
v
&

R M

Drillexs’ Names
Wﬂéﬁ Hrassz,

Remarks:

DATE

£ISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023




OoG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 5

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind-of Packer ...
Farm
13
Well No 10 Siza"of
District County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total - depthr=i. e 3 o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom______—
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch i i o
Pexf."bottom .~~~
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
['resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet_ feet FEET INCHES ______FEET_ - INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



LAND DEPARTMENT

MPANY

65 N Nel ek s e

MAILING ADDRESS
P.0O.BOX 1280

May 25, 1959

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Herewith enclosed you will find, in triplicate, Form 0G-9,
"Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon" and "Work Order® for
our well No, 4 on the John McElroy Farm located in Center District,
Wetzel County, West Virginia, which well was drilled in year
1937 under Permit No. WET=155.

You will alse find herewith enclesed, in duplicate, Form 0G-10,
"Yell Record"” for the said well,

Cloth tracing showing location of above mentioned well is alse
herewith enclesed,

Yours very truly,

b
SOUTH, PENN NATURAL GAS CCMPANY

George W, Wilsman
Land Agent

GWW

Copies to:
Eleanor D, McElroy, et al, (Encl. copies of Forms 0G-9, 0G-10 & plat)
336 Locust Avenue
Fairmont, West Virginia

Bessie E. Barth, et al, (Encl. copy of Form 0G-9 & plat)
815 = L4Lth Street S
Fairmont, West Virginia




09/22/2023
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May 27, 1959

Dear Miss McElroy:

Ve are in receipt of application to abandon
Well No. 4 on John McElroy Farm, Center District, Wetzel
County from South Penn Natural Gas Company, P. O. Box 1280,
Parkersburg, West Virginia, A copy of the applicstion to
plug wmmammmmmmmmw

the well operator.

If there are any objections to the mamner of
fi 1ling and plugging the well, as sel forih in the ’;oci-
fications, please advise us on or before June 1, 1

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Directar
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m

cc South Penn Natural Gas Company
c/o Mr. Gtcgii. Wilsman, Land Agent

P. O, Bax
Parkersburg, West Virginia

09/22/2023



Sovrm PENN NATURAT;

UNION TRUST BUILDING

LAND DEPARTMENT g‘__{w(E > B3 ‘@W% MAILING ADDRESS

P.0O. BOX 1280

September 22, 1959

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Herewith enclesed you will find Form 0G-8, "Affidavit of
Plugging and Filling Well" for our well No. 4 on the John McElroy
Farm in Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, which
well was plugged and abandoned under Permit No, WET-155-P,

GWW

Copy to:
Eleanor D. McElroy, et al. (Encl. copy of Form 0G-8)
336 Locust Avenue
Fairmont, West Virginia

09/22/2023
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Company South Penn Oil Co.
‘ : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 411 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. BERARFMENT OF MINES
F ‘/oﬁn MCE/]'DIZ c OlL AND GAS DIVISION
Py /7 CHARLESTON
Tract_______ Acres_J& ___Lease No. 79737
Well (Farm) No. L : Serial No.__— WELL LOCAT ‘o%/ﬂ/ﬁB
Quadrangle _L_sff e fo FILE NOo WET-/55
County Wetzel + Denotes location of well on United States
District _Cenie” Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Enginese B rn L ey itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No.

; £ b = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No Drawing No. of original tracing.

Date 4577/ /41937 Scale L/ = .00 R
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Company 902 Fspa/ Vv Frrer! Gus Co S ST
Address Pa’r/ée’faéar 5 /‘VVa- ¢ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

< OIL AND GAS DivisiON
Farm /07207 7 L [yoy CHARLESTON
Tract___ Acres Y Lease No, 7773
Well (Farm) No. _ﬁ_Serlul Nowo. - WELL LOCATION OMEOZS
Elevation (Spirit Level) /255 xd ) Frournd FILE NO. wWer-/55-A

c/orr
Quadrangle L/#/ + Denotes location of well on United States
Coun ;JMDIstrlct cz”f"‘ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
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File No.__# Drawing No. of original tracing.
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